
 

AMENDMENT 2 TO CONTRACT LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE (BFS24040) 
___________________________________ 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 13th day of May, 2025, by and between Liebert 
Cassidy Whitmore and County of Nevada, (collectively, the “Parties”).  Said Amendment will amend 
the prior agreement between the Parties for the provision of representational, litigation, and other 
legal employment relations services and training as of July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend their Agreement to allow for expanded 
representational, litigation, and other legal employment relations services within the County, 
increasing the maximum contract amount by $50,000 to cover the expanded services for a total 
maximum amount of $207,925. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of May 13, 2025. 
 

2. That paragraph 2 Maximum Contract Price is increased by $50,000 for a new Maximum 
Contract Price of $207,925. 
 

3. That the maximum contract price County of Nevada accounting distribution shall be 
amended as follows:   

 
 Current 
 

General negotiations and legal advice: 0101-10401-641-1000 64100000 521520 $153,365 
Consortium: 0101-10401-641-1000 64100000 521520 $4,560 

 
Amended 

 
General negotiations and legal advice: 0101-10401-641-1000 64100000 521520 $203,365 
Consortium: 0101-10401-641-1000 64100000 521520 $4,560 
 

 
4. That in all other respects the prior Agreement of the Parties shall remain in full force and 

effect except as amended herein. 
 

 
COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 
By:      
 Heidi Hall, Chair 
 Board of Supervisors 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 
 
By:      
 J. Scott Tiedemann, President 
 
By:      
 Brian P. Walter, Secretary 

 
 
 
 
      


